
Session 4
Group A

Pl No Name Time Behindon Lap MPHCar LapsCl

1 80 Dan GORE 1:19.21 15 96.35Jedi Mk 6/7 151KC

2 42 Paul BUTCHER 1:19.74 00.5312 95.71Jedi Mk 6/7 141KC

3 44 Alok IYENGAR 1:20.80 01.599 94.46Jedi Mk 6/7 111KC

4 2 Dan CLOWES 1:20.92 01.717 94.32Jedi Mk 6/7 81KC

5 17 Reece LYCETT 1:22.07 02.865 92.99Jedi Mk 6/7 81KC

6 11 Elliott MITCHELL 1:22.86 03.655 92.11Jedi Mk 6/7 81KC

7 88 Mark BETTS 1:23.42 04.2114 91.49Jedi Mk6/7 141KC

8 29 Dax WARD 1:25.14 05.936 89.64Jedi Mk 6/7 61KC

9 9 Peter LAGUE 1:25.57 06.3614 89.19Jedi Mk 6/7 151KI

10 67 Andrew WHEALS 1:25.59 06.3810 89.17Jedi Mk 6/7 101KC

11 69 Edward FALKINGHAM 1:26.06 06.8511 88.68Jedi Mk6/7 151KC

12 27 Al RHODES 1:26.63 07.429 88.10Jedi Mk 6/7 91KC

13 21 Matthew MINETT 1:27.57 08.3610 87.15Jedi Mk 6/7 111KC

14 18 Christopher HILL 1:31.28 12.079 83.61Jedi Mk 6/7 111KC

15 65 Matthew BOOTH 1:34.28 15.075 80.95Jedi Mk 6/7 51KC

16 31 Oliver COLLETT 1:34.75 15.546 80.55Racekits Falcon 87F

17 5 Robert WELHAM 1:49.37 30.161 69.78Jedi Mk 6/7 11KC

31 May 19 15:48CroftStart Time : 15:16

Weather / Track: 

Times recorded only for cars with a functioning transponder. 



Group A

LAP TIMES  -  Session 4

2

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dan CLOWES

1 1:36.96 6:48.17 1:32.06 1:28.66 1:23.06 1:22.96 1:20.92 1:21.11

5

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robert WELHAM

1 1:49.37

9

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter LAGUE

1 1:49.56 6:23.45 1:38.33 1:33.40 1:31.97 1:31.24 1:29.65 1:27.84 1:28.04 1:27.52

11 1:26.84 1:27.96 1:26.84 1:25.57 1:26.16

11

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Elliott MITCHELL

1 13:29.78 1:35.52 1:31.98 1:22.89 1:22.86 1:30.20 3:04.27 1:27.82

17

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Reece LYCETT

1 1:28.37 6:31.09 1:24.42 1:23.65 1:22.07 1:23.26 4:20.68 1:51.46

18

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Christopher HILL

1 1:51.40 10:06.15 1:43.95 1:35.53 1:33.96 1:35.26 1:33.14 1:31.99 1:31.28 1:31.47

11 1:33.07

21

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew MINETT

1 1:55.73 5:59.88 1:48.01 1:41.36 1:38.00 4:14.06 1:43.53 1:30.93 1:30.14 1:27.57

11 1:28.22

27

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Al RHODES

1 6:05.77 1:39.42 1:35.41 1:31.27 1:28.84 1:28.60 1:27.19 1:27.21 1:26.63

29

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dax WARD

1 6:14.60 11:21.35 1:40.82 1:28.84 1:26.06 1:25.14

31

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Oliver COLLETT

1 1:43.92 1:38.40 1:35.71 1:37.81 1:35.84 1:34.75 1:34.87 4:39.43

42

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul BUTCHER

1 1:32.84 2:01.78 5:59.82 1:26.91 1:22.31 1:24.04 1:23.23 1:24.71 1:23.16 1:23.86

11 1:20.67 1:19.74 1:20.26 1:21.69
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44

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Alok IYENGAR

1 1:45.14 6:13.36 1:33.18 1:24.53 1:22.11 1:21.41 3:04.76 1:27.33 1:20.80 4:35.19

11 1:43.53

65

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew BOOTH

1 1:49.71 5:43.53 1:42.70 1:38.85 1:34.28

67

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew WHEALS

1 9:48.57 1:35.42 1:28.15 1:26.72 1:27.05 1:25.70 1:26.87 1:27.44 1:25.87 1:25.59

69

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Edward FALKINGHAM

1 1:49.38 6:38.76 1:40.18 1:38.42 3:03.63 1:32.61 1:28.39 1:26.91 1:28.73 1:27.30

11 1:26.06 2:38.43 1:27.80 1:29.28 1:26.08

80

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dan GORE

1 1:30.46 6:13.74 1:27.53 1:22.20 1:20.96 2:41.03 1:22.70 1:19.58 1:21.16 1:19.77

11 4:35.60 1:21.83 1:19.45 1:19.24 1:19.21

88

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark BETTS

1 1:41.25 2:15.27 3:24.83 2:02.32 1:28.05 1:27.55 1:26.72 1:25.75 1:27.34 1:38.85

11 1:27.01 1:24.04 1:26.92 1:23.42
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Pos No Name TimeSession 1 Session 2 Session 3

Overall

MphLapsSession 4

Group A
COMBINED SESSIONS

1 80 Dan GORE 1:29.51 1:33.00 1:26.20 1:19.21 96.35371:19.211KC

2 42 Paul BUTCHER 1:37.82   1:19.74 95.71191:19.741KC

3 44 Alok IYENGAR 1:33.11 1:29.59 1:28.93 1:20.80 94.46311:20.801KC

4 2 Dan CLOWES  1:30.33 1:33.20 1:20.92 94.32221:20.921KC

5 17 Reece LYCETT 1:27.73 1:28.32 1:29.43 1:22.07 92.99311:22.071KC

6 11 Elliott MITCHELL   1:28.45 1:22.86 92.11181:22.861KC

7 88 Mark BETTS 1:36.42 1:31.22 1:30.50 1:23.42 91.49431:23.421KC

8 29 Dax WARD  1:35.05 1:48.98 1:25.14 89.64151:25.141KC

9 9 Peter LAGUE 1:42.63 1:37.41 1:33.66 1:25.57 89.19461:25.571KI

10 67 Andrew WHEALS 1:36.63  1:35.53 1:25.59 89.17281:25.591KC

11 69 Edward FALKINGHAM 1:48.32 1:35.94 1:41.01 1:26.06 88.68261:26.061KC

12 27 Al RHODES 1:40.91 1:34.18 1:26.63 1:26.63 88.10241KC

13 65 Matthew BOOTH 1:27.69  1:26.90 1:26.90 87.83261:34.281KC

14 21 Matthew MINETT 1:31.64 1:33.32 1:32.43 1:27.57 87.15461:27.571KC

15 5 Robert WELHAM 1:29.18 1:29.11 1:28.79 1:28.79 85.96241:49.371KC

16 18 Christopher HILL 1:38.27 1:36.33 1:31.28 1:31.28 83.61301KC

17 50 Jamie THORBURN 1:36.28 1:36.63 1:33.75 1:33.75 81.4132X

18 31 Oliver COLLETT  1:51.53 1:39.07 1:34.75 80.55271:34.757F

19 33 Robert BAILEY    DNS 0.01 1KC

31 May 19 15:56Croft
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Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

TIMES ONLY RECORDED FOR CARS WITH A FUNCTIONING TRANSPONDER
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